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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Monday, May 21, 2001

2001 NAJA SCHOLAR ATHLETE TEAM NAMED

Decatur, Ala. — The National Association of Intercollegiate Athletics announced today its selection for
Softball Scholar Athletes.

Name

Angie Ivey
Andrianne Talbert
Renee Gareau
Amy Long
Andrea Kennedy
Megan Smith
Jessica Mackey
Michelle Rogge
Jodi Fahrenkamp
Leah Viator
Jessica Hobby
Holly Howard
Darci Bouma
Leslie Torgow
Renee Schiller
Angie Van Essen
Sarah Scharf
Christine Phillips
Elissa Morrison
Latisha Inget
Amanda Teague
Rebecca Wywadia
Jen McKay
Katie Jacobsen
Lanae Holaway
Liz Cook

Institution

Tennessee Wesleyan College.
Columbia College (Mo.)
Notre Dame College of Ohio
Cumberland College (Ky.)
William Jewell College (Mo.)
Robert Morris College (111.)
William Woods University (Mo.)
Bethany College (Kan.)
Huron University (S.D.)
Thomas University (Ga.)
Thomas University (Ga.)

Lee University (Tenn.)

Dordt College (Iowa)

Thomas University (Ga.)
Martin Luther College (Minn.)
Dordt College (Iowa)

Martin Luther College (Minn.)
Houston Baptist University (Texas)
Cedarville University (Ohio)
Southern Oregon University
Oklahoma Baptist University
Avila College (Mo.)

Malone College (Ohio)
St.Ambrose University (Iowa)
Faulkner University (Ala.)

Hastings College (Neb.)

YR
JR
SR
JR
Sth
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
SR
SR
JR
JR
5th
JR
SR

SR
JR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
JR

GPA

Major
4.00General Science/Biology
4.00Business Administration
4.00Information Systems
4.00Biology
4.00Psychology
4.00Management
4.00Comp. Info. Sci/Bus Ad.
4.00Economics/Business
4.00Sports Management
4.00Psychology
4.00Rehab Services
4.00Math
4.00Secondary Education
4.00Criminal Justice
3.99Elem/Sec. Education
3.97 Elementary Bducation
3.96 Elementary Education
3.96 Business/Psychology
3.96 Elementary Education
3.94Pre-Nursing
3.92Psychology
3.92Elementary Education
3.92 Psychology
3.92Business
3.91Math

3.91 Economics

Hometown
Clinton, Tenn.
Jefferson City, Mo.
Saskatchewan, Canada
Maryville, Tenn.
Liberty, Mo.

Alsip, TIL.

Mexico, Mo.
Riley, Kan.

Belle Plaine, Minn.
Liberia, La.
Thomasville, Ga.
Cleveland, Tenn.
Orange City, Iowa
Gainesville, Fla.
West Bend, Wis.
Hull, ITowa

New Ulm, Minn.
Deer Park, Texas
Shiloh, Ohio

Eagle Point, Ore.
Milwaukie, Ore.
Topeka, Kan.
Darlington, Pa.
Dixon, Iowa
Decatur, Ala.

Aurora, Colo.



Cristi Cannon
Amy Schroeder
Stephanie O'Conner
Amber Carpenter
Erin Bridgman
Meagan Webber
Angela Litwin
Shannon Jackson
Jennifer Tschetter
Mindy Boss

Lori Bumb
Lauren Mercsak
Gretchen Edwards
Kristan Arnold

Clarice Lund

Catherine Crow
Jennifer Downham
Erin Gentz

April Allison
Sabrina Harris
Jackie Black
Megan Bomgaars
Tabitha Franklin
Melissa Deshazo
Janelle Schoenleber
Jodie Moritz
Pamela Chastain
Melissa Brooks
Darcy Hanks
Andrea Christofferson
Amy McManus
Callie Moore

Georgia Southwestern State
University

Huron University (8.D.)
Wilmington College (Del.)

Huron University (S.D.)

Hannibal-LaGrange College (Mo.)

Oregon Institute of Technology
Madonna University (Mich.)
Spring Arbor College (Mich.)
Huron University (S.D.)
Northwood University (Texas)
Tiffin University (Ohio)

Notre Dame College of Ohio

William Jewell College (Mo.)
Georgia Southwestern State
University

University of Saint Francis (Ind.)

Hope International University
(Calif.)

Bethel College (Ind.)
McKendree College (111.)
Bethel College (Ind.)

Thomas University (Ga.)

St. Gregory's University (Okla.)
Northwestern College (Iowa)
Goldey-Beacon College (Del.)
Friends University (Kan.)
Concordia University (Neb.)
Tiffin University (Ohio)
Montreat College (N.C.)
Cornerstone University (Mich.)

Olivet Nazarene University (I11.)

Dickinson State University (N.D.)

Houston Baptist University (Texas)

Oklahoma Baptist University

SR

SR

JR
JR
SR

JR
SR

SR

SR
SR
JR
SR

JR
SR

JR
JR

SR
JR

3.91Health & Human Perform
3.91Elementary Education
3.91Primary Education
3.90 Special Education
3.89 Secondary Education
3.89Vascular Technology
3.89Ciminal Justice
3.89Biology

3.89Heath & Physical Edu
3.88 Accounting

3.88 Accounting
3.88Early Childhood Edu

3.88 Accounting

3.88 Accounting
3.88Biology

3.87Elementary Education
3.86Math Education
3.85English/Education
3.85Psychology

3.85Rehab Services
3.85Business
3.85Bus.Admn & Marketing
3.84 Accounting Info. Systems
3.83Elementary Education
3.83Elementary Education
3.83Liberal Studies

3.83 Elementary Education
3.82 Business, Marketing
3.81 Math Education
3.81Elementary Education
3.80Education/Psychology

3.79Secondary Education

Leesburg, Ga.

Henderson, Minn.

Warroad, Minn.
Philadelphia, Mo.
Roseburg, Ore.
Plymouth, Mich.
Troy, Mich.

Huron, S.D.

Sulphur Springs, Texas

Attica, Ohio
Perry, Ohio
Middletown, Mo.
Columbus, Ga.
Huntington, Ind.
Ridgecrest, Calif.
Burlington, Ind.
New Baden, I1I.
Goshen, Ind.
Thomasville, Ga.
Norman, Okla.
Orange City, Iowa
Sullivan, N.H.
Hutchinson, Kan.
Edwardsville, Il
Genoa, Ohio
Pickens, S.C.
Olathe, Kan.
Bourbonnais, IIL.
Terry, Mont.
Westminster, Calif.

Bethany, Okla.



Jean Wilson
Leah Azevedo

Kortnie Koetje
Erica Atwood
Kelly Gawrisch
Kara Lynn Toigo
Kim Brohm
Karen Pike
Ashley Lund
Andrea Visser

Charity McMillan
Kelli Desin

Nikki Jensen
Jamie Gleaves
Shana Brasher
Lynne Wegrzyn
Lyndsay Szczepanek
Debbie Krick
Christie Shankles
Jodi Gardner
Laura Emmole
Krystal Davey
Melissa Schatz

Kelli Thiederman
Stephanie Austin

Sarah Ebner

Heidi Zakrzewski
Stephanie Oryszak
Jennifer Powell
Katie Boals
Jessica Knutson

Melissa Fox

Indiana Wesleyan University

Oregon Institute of Technology

Tringity International University

(1)
Malone College (Ohio)

Martin Luther College (Minn.)
Northwestern Oklahoma State
University

Spauling University (Ky.)
Thomas University (Ga.)
Taylor University (Ind.)

Dordt College (Iowa)
Hope International University
(Calif.)

Oklahoma Baptist University
Mount Senario College (Minn.)
Lipscomb University (Tenn.)
Faulkner University (Ala.)

St. Xavier University (I11.)
Aquinas College (Mich.)
Cedarville University (Ohio)
Concordia University (Calif.)

Dickinson State University (N.D.)

Grand View College (lowa)
Park University (Mo.)
Huron University (S.D.)

Azusa Pacific University (Calif.)
University of Sioux Falls (S.D.)

St.Ambrose University (Iowa)
Seton Hill College (Pa.)
Notre Dame College of Ohio

Azusa Pacific University (Calif.)
University of Saint Francis (Ind.)
Dakoa Wesleyan University (S.D.)

Biola University (Calif.)

SR
JR

SR
SR
JR

IR
SR
JR
SR
SR
SR
SR
JR

SR
SR

JR
JR

SR
JR
SR
JR
JR
SR

3.79Business

3.79 Vascular Technology
3.78 Pre-Med

3.78 Pre-Med/Biology

3.78 Elementary Education
3.78Health & Phy. Ed.
3.76English

3.75Liberal Studies
3.75Elementary Education
3.75Secondary Education
3.74Elementary Education
3.73Exercise Science
3.72Exercise Science

3.71 Elementary Education
3.71 Computer Info. Systems
3.71Psychology/Ind. Organ.
3.71Sociology

3.71Early Childhood Edu
3.71History/Political Science
3.71 Elementary Education
3.70Business Administration
3.70Business Administration
3.70 Athletic Training

3.70 Applied Health
3.70Exercise Science

3.70Biology
3.70Management/Marketing
3.68 Information Systems
3.68 History/English

3.68 Education

3.67Business Administration

3.67Math

Merrill, Mich.
Klamath Falls, Ore.
Grand Haven, Mich.
North Canton, Ohio
New Berlin, Wis.
Covina, Calif.
Louisville, Ky.
Thomasville, Ga.
Upland, Ind.
Vemen Bridge, PEI
Homedale, Idaho
Billings, Mont.

Elk Horn, Wis.
Hermitage, Tenn.
Leeds, Ala.
Chicago, IIl.
Jenison, Mich.
Williamsport, Pa.
San Diego, Calif.
Forsyth, Mont.
Dixon, Il
Choctaw, Okla.
Arlington, Wash.

‘West Richland, Wash.
Centerville, S.D.

Rock Island, Iil.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Cleveland, Ohio
Lake Oswego, Ore.
LaGrange, Ind.
Fairfax, S.D.
Mesa, Ariz.



Ashley Garrett
Jackie Boyer

Loni Vaughan
Mary Beth Jackson
Melissa Vasko

Jen Franko

Kristin Egemo
Jennifer Ridenoure
Cheryl Bond

Niki Stamp
Michelle Svoboda
Kacey Huckabee
Rami Qvigley
Chris Lorentz
Gina Liebengood
Amanda Mitzner
Holly Zelenkewich
Megan Hieb
Colleen Winters
Angie Conley
Brooke Gocke
Renee Noll

Leslie Ernstrom
Alexis Berg

Shari Drummond
Tiffany Fibert
Jessica Dubois
Rayann Maddock
Lyndsay Manley

Jaime Preshiren

Stacie-Lynn Dodenhoff

Carol Parker

Nebraska Wesleyan University
Goldey-Beacon College (Del.)
Oklahoma Baptist University
Cumberland College (Ky.)
Avila College (Mo.)

Geneva College (Pa.)

Midland Lutheran College (Neb.)
Nova Southeastern University (Fla.)

Nova Southeastern University (Fla.)

Nebraska Wesleyan University

Nebraska Wesleyan University

University of Texas-Permian Basin

Hastings College (Neb.)

College of St. Scholastica (Minn.)

Vanguard University (Calif.)
Oregon Institute of Technology
Teikyo Post University (Conn.)

Mount Senario College (Minn.)

Ohio Dominican College
McKendree College (111.)
Doane College (Neb.)

Dakoa Wesleyan University (S.D.)

Oregon Institute of Technology
Tiffin University (Ohio)
Spring Arbor College (Mich.)
Northland College (Wis.)
Thomas University (Ga.)

Holy Family College (Pa.)
St.Ambrose University (Iowa)
Missouri Valley College
Brevard College (N.C.)

Tri-State University (Ind.)

SR

JR
JR

JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
JR
SR
5th
SR
JR
JR

SR
SR
SR
SR
SR
SR

3.67Business Administration
3.66Business Administration
3.66Exercise Science

3.66 Public Health
3.65Nursing

3.65 Biology

3.65Psychology

3.65Life Science (Pre-Med)
3.65Psychology

3.64 Business Administration
3.64 Sport Management

3.64 Criminology
3.64Elementary Education
3.64 Physical Therapy
3.63Liberal Studies
3.62Ultrasound
3.62Bio/Environmental Sci
3.62Biology

3.61 Psychology

3.61 Elementary Education
3.61Biology

3.60Business Administration
3.60Civil Engineering
3.60Forensic Psychology
3.60Social Science Edu.
3.60Elementary Education
3.60Social Work
3.59Management/Marketing
3.59Elementary Education
3.58Psychology
3.58Organizational Leadership

3.58 Elementary Education

Grand Island, Neb.
Wilmington, Del.
Yukon, Okla.
Cookeville, Tenn.
Greenwood, Mo.
Windber, Pa.

Fort Dodge, Iowa
Jacksonville, Fla.
Pembroke Pines, Fla.
Omaha, Neb.
Lincoln, Neb.
Monahans, Texas
Indianola, Neb.
Montley, Minn.
Tehachapi, Calif.
QOkanogan, Wash.
‘Winchester, Conn.
Verdale, Minn.
Columbus, Ohio
Fairview Heights, IIl.
‘Waco, Neb.
Beaver Creek, Minn.
Gresham, Ore.
‘Whitehall, Pa.
Ashley, Mich.
Drummond, Wis.
Palm Beach, Fla.
Philadelphia, Pa.
Muscatine, Iowa
Hoyt Lakes, Minn.
Hudson, N.C.
Mishawaka, Ind.



Beth Weaver
Charity Rychlik
Nicole Benning
Kimberly Mytopher
Reid Harrell
Brandy Orsborne
Kassidy Kelly
Keely Behning
Michelle Gardner
Andrea Saucedo
Anna Teigland
Amber Kading
Amy Moreno
Dawn Schake
Kim Carlson
Sandra Owen
Kodi Kooiman
Christina DeFrank
Monica Wilder
Jenny Hodges
Lisa Promersberger
Erika Goeckeritz
Tacy Riddle
Dawn Schlueter
Renae Bahrke
Lori Neal

Julie Tew

Mandy Balduf
Wendy Kirkland
Melissa Kenny
Brenda DeBoer

Stephanie Bouffard

Cedarville University (Ohio)

Houston Baptist University (Texas)

Vanguard University (Calif.)
Minot State University (N.D.)
Lipscomb University (Tenn.)
Shawnee State University (Ohio)

Hastings College (Neb.)

College of St. Scholastica (Minn.)

Union University (Tenn.)
Vanguard University (Calif.)
Northwestern College (Iowa)
Northwestern College (Minn.)
Ohio Dominican College
Friends University (Kan.)
Goldey-Beacon College (Del.)
Peru State College (Neb.)
University of Mary (N.D.)
Notre Dame College of Ohio
Montreat College (N.C.)

Hannibal-LaGrange College (Mo.)

Viterbo University (Wis.)
Avila College (Mo.)
University of Mary (N.D.)
Hastings College (Neb.)
Northwestern College (Iowa)
Union University (Tenn.)
University of Mobile (Ala.)
Tiffin University (Ohio)
Tennessee Wesleyan College
Spalding University (Ky.)
Hastings College (Neb.)

St. Xavier University (I11.)

SR
JR

JR
SR
SR
SR
JR
JR
SR
SR

IR
JR
SR
SR
JR

SR

JR
SR

SR
JR

3.58 Athletic Training
3.57Marketing/Human Kin.
3.57Liberal Studies
3.57Ed.of Mentally Retarded
3.56Health and Phy. Ed.
3.56Physical Therapy
3.56Marketing
3.56Exercise Physiology
3.55General Studies
3.55Liberal Studies
3.55Biology Health Prof.
3.55Physical Education
3.54Eng/Vis Communication
3.542Health Management
3.53 Accounting
3.53Psychology/Sociology
3.53Physical Edu/Special Ed
3.53 Graphic Communications
3.52Elementary Education
3.52Christian Educaiton
3.52Business
3.51Information Science
3.51Physical Education
3.51 Chemistry
3.51 Accounting
3.50Art
3.50Sports Medicine
3.50Sports Management
3.50Business Administration
3.50Communications
3.50Elementary Education

3.50Psychology

Avon, Ohio
Sugar Land, Texas
Tuolunme, Calif.
Virdin, Canada
Brentwood, Tenn.
DeGraff, Ohio
Fivestone,Colo.
Duluth, Minn.
Metamora, II.
Ontario, Calif.
Clear Lake, Iowa
Duluth, Minn.
Westerville, Ohio
El Dorado, Kan.
Williamstown, NJ
Council Bluffs, Iowa
Ripon, Calif.
Austintown, Ohio
Morristown, Tenn.
Ashland, Mo.
New Berlin, Wis.
Bellevue, Wash.
Sonora, Calif.
Waco, Neb.
Kingsley, lowa
Mansfield, Tenn.
Mobile, Ala.
Genoa, Ohio
Atlanta, Ga.
Louisville, Ky.
Firth, Neb.
‘Waukegan, L



Jennifer Oldridge
Dana Cameron
Amy Patterson
Amanda Blair

Bellevue University (Neb.) SR
Dickinson State University (N.D.) SR
University of Science & Arts (Okla.) SR
University of Sioux Falls (S.D.) JR

~NAIA--

3.50Psychology

3.50 Accounting
3.50Elementary Education
3.50Pre-Med

Papillion, Neb.
Melita, MB, Canada
Edmond, Okla.

Indianapolis, Ind.
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